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AL - ALABAMA 4,508.00$      2,004 2,004.00$          1,736.00$        86.6% 0.87$         

AK - ALASKA 1,584 1,584.00$          3,125.00$        197.3% 1.97$         

AZ - ARIZONA 13,998.00$    7,573 7,573.00$          8,345.00$        110.2% 1.10$         

AR - ARKANSAS 623.00$         458 458.00$             0.0% -$           

CA - CALIFORNIA 916.00$         10,330 10,330.00$        3,292.48$        31.9% 0.32$         

CO - COLORADO 25,897.00$    2,711 2,711.00$          2,100.00$        77.5% 0.77$         

CT - CONNECTICUT 2,000.00$      1,824 1,824.00$          1,550.00$        85.0% 0.85$         

DE - DELAWARE 150.00$         2,209 2,209.00$          1,900.00$        86.0% 0.86$         

DC - DIST OF COL 88 88.00$               0.0% -$           

FL - FLORIDA 61,550.00$    20,473 20,473.00$        6,730.00$        32.9% 0.33$         

FR - FRANCE 300.00$         222 222.00$             0.0% -$           

GA - GEORGIA 3,733.04$      4,207 4,207.00$          5,250.00$        124.8% 1.25$         

HI - HAWAII 360.00$         46 46.00$               300.00$           652.2% 6.52$         

ID - IDAHO 61.00$           599 599.00$             75.00$             12.5% 0.13$         

IL - ILLINOIS 33,953.53$    13,541 13,541.00$        1,630.00$        12.0% 0.12$         

IN - INDIANA 27,291.00$    35,862 35,862.00$        2,055.00$        5.7% 0.06$         

IA - IOWA 2,145.00$      4,488 4,488.00$          1,350.00$        30.1% 0.30$         

KS - KANSAS 7,861.05$      6,295 6,295.00$          320.00$           5.1% 0.05$         

KY - KENTUCKY 520.00$         2,620 2,620.00$          0.0% -$           

LA - LOUISIANA 850.00$         1,783 1,783.00$          4,532.20$        254.2% 2.54$         

ME - MAINE 2,458 2,458.00$          2,610.00$        106.2% 1.06$         

MD - MARYLAND 4,200.00$      15,453 15,453.00$        2,000.00$        12.9% 0.13$         

MA - MASSACHUSETTS 5,445.00$      5,087 5,087.00$          511.00$           10.0% 0.10$         

MX - MEXICO 25 25.00$               0.0% -$           

MI - MICHIGAN 5,992.00$      22,623 22,623.00$        7,511.33$        33.2% 0.33$         

MN - MINNESOTA 4,220.00$      11,017 11,017.00$        5,521.09$        50.1% 0.50$         

MS - MISSISSIPPI 1,950.00$      818 818.00$             1,350.00$        165.0% 1.65$         

MO - MISSOURI 2,013.00$      3,246 3,246.00$          1,082.00$        33.3% 0.33$         

MT - MONTANA 1,500.00$      1,129 1,129.00$          50.00$             4.4% 0.04$         

NE - NEBRASKA 5,912.00$      6,835 6,835.00$          5,350.00$        78.3% 0.78$         

NV - NEVADA 500.00$         343 343.00$             75.00$             21.9% 0.22$         

NH - NEW HAMPSHIRE 3,764.00$      5,449 5,449.00$          5,863.00$        107.6% 1.08$         

NJ - NEW JERSEY 6,717.00$      9,214 9,214.00$          5,651.00$        61.3% 0.61$         

NM - NEW MEXICO 100.00$         1,359 1,359.00$          200.00$           14.7% 0.15$         

NY - NEW YORK 400.00$         29,262 29,262.00$        4,620.00$        15.8% 0.16$         

NC - NORTH CAROLINA 3,400.00$      2,572 2,572.00$          3,800.00$        147.7% 1.48$         

ND - NORTH DAKOTA 1,000.00$      874 874.00$             1,000.00$        114.4% 1.14$         

OH - OHIO 21,618.74$    29,552 29,552.00$        5,646.25$        19.1% 0.19$         

OK - OKLAHOMA 1,349 1,349.00$          0.0% -$           

OR - OREGON 7,967.00$      1,321 1,321.00$          4,264.33$        322.8% 3.23$         

PA - PENNSYLVANIA 22,534.70$    58,710 58,710.00$        13,636.59$      23.2% 0.23$         

PI - PHILIPPINES 300.00$         65 65.00$               75.00$             115.4% 1.15$         

PR - PUERTO RICO 191.00$         86 86.00$               242.00$           281.4% 2.81$         

RI - RHODE ISLAND 350.00$         310 310.00$             350.00$           112.9% 1.13$         

SC - SOUTH CAROLINA 3,110.00$      1,362 1,362.00$          2,126.00$        156.1% 1.56$         

SD - SOUTH DAKOTA 1,001.00$      1,038 1,038.00$          904.76$           87.2% 0.87$         

TN - TENNESSEE 200.00$         1,643 1,643.00$          2,985.00$        181.7% 1.82$         

TX - TEXAS 7,947.83$      5,395 5,395.00$          13,231.00$      245.2% 2.45$         

UT - UTAH 505.00$         488 488.00$             75.00$             15.4% 0.15$         

VT - VERMONT 5,702.00$      3,596 3,596.00$          2,250.00$        62.6% 0.63$         

VA - VIRGINIA 4,950.00$      4,027 4,027.00$          3,350.00$        83.2% 0.83$         

WA - WASHINGTON 50.00$           2,100 2,100.00$          475.00$           22.6% 0.23$         

WV - WEST VIRGINIA 1,164.00$      2,263 2,263.00$          3,900.00$        172.3% 1.72$         

WI - WISCONSIN 170.00$         3,902 3,902.00$          560.00$           14.4% 0.14$         

WY - WYOMING 5,600.00$      1,274 1,274.00$          1,000.00$        78.5% 0.78$         

NATIONAL HQ -$                   2,370.00$        

GRAND TOTALS:  317,190.89$  355,162 355,162.00$      148,926.03$    41.9% 0.42$         
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CONNECTICUT 2,000.00$    1,824                 1,824.00$      1,550.00$    85.0% 0.85$           ALABAMA 4,508.00$         2,004              2,004.00$         1,736.00$        86.6% 0.87$           

DELAWARE 150.00$       2,209                 2,209.00$      1,900.00$    86.0% 0.86$           ARKANSAS 623.00$            458                 458.00$            -$                 0.0% -$             

DIST OF COL -$             88                      88.00$           -$             0.0% -$             FLORIDA 61,550.00$       20,473            20,473.00$       6,730.00$        32.9% 0.33$           

FRANCE 300.00$       222                    222.00$         -$             0.0% -$             GEORGIA 3,733.04$         4,207              4,207.00$         5,250.00$        124.8% 1.25$           

MAINE -$             2,458                 2,458.00$      2,610.00$    106.2% 1.06$           KENTUCKY 520.00$            2,620              2,620.00$         -$                 0.0% -$             

MARYLAND 4,200.00$    15,453               15,453.00$    2,000.00$    12.9% 0.13$           LOUISIANA 850.00$            1,783              1,783.00$         4,532.20$        254.2% 2.54$           

MASSACHUSETTS 5,445.00$    5,087                 5,087.00$      511.00$       10.0% 0.10$           MISSISSIPPI 1,950.00$         818                 818.00$            1,350.00$        165.0% 1.65$           

NEW HAMPSHIRE 3,764.00$    5,449                 5,449.00$      5,863.00$    107.6% 1.08$           NORTH CAROLINA 3,400.00$         2,572              2,572.00$         3,800.00$        147.7% 1.48$           

NEW JERSEY 6,717.00$    9,214                 9,214.00$      5,651.00$    61.3% 0.61$           PUERTO RICO 191.00$            86                   86.00$              242.00$           281.4% 2.81$           

NEW YORK 400.00$       29,262               29,262.00$    4,620.00$    15.8% 0.16$           SOUTH CAROLINA 3,110.00$         1,362              1,362.00$         2,126.00$        156.1% 1.56$           

PENNSYLVANIA 22,534.70$  58,710               58,710.00$    13,636.59$  23.2% 0.23$           TENNESSEE 200.00$            1,643              1,643.00$         2,985.00$        181.7% 1.82$           

RHODE ISLAND 350.00$       310                    310.00$         350.00$       112.9% 1.13$           VIRGINIA 4,950.00$         4,027              4,027.00$         3,350.00$        83.2% 0.83$           

VERMONT 5,702.00$    3,596                 3,596.00$      2,250.00$    62.6% 0.63$           Total:  85,585.04$       42,053            42,053.00$       32,101.20$      76.3% 0.76$           

WEST VIRGINIA 1,164.00$    2,263                 2,263.00$      3,900.00$    172.3% 1.72$           

Total:  52,726.70$  136,145             136,145.00$  44,841.59$  32.9% 0.33$           Midwest Region

COLORADO 25,897.00$       2,711              2,711.00$         2,100.00$        77.5% 0.77$           

Central Region KANSAS 7,861.05$         6,295              6,295.00$         320.00$           5.1% 0.05$           

ILLINOIS 33,953.53$  13,541               13,541.00$    1,630.00$    12.0% 0.12$           MEXICO -$                 25                   25.00$              -$                 0.0% -$             

INDIANA 27,291.00$  35,862               35,862.00$    2,055.00$    5.7% 0.06$           MONTANA 1,500.00$         1,129              1,129.00$         50.00$             4.4% 0.04$           

IOWA 2,145.00$    4,488                 4,488.00$      1,350.00$    30.1% 0.30$           NEBRASKA 5,912.00$         6,835              6,835.00$         5,350.00$        78.3% 0.78$           

MICHIGAN 5,992.00$    22,623               22,623.00$    7,511.33$    33.2% 0.33$           NEW MEXICO 100.00$            1,359              1,359.00$         200.00$           14.7% 0.15$           

MINNESOTA 4,220.00$    11,017               11,017.00$    5,521.09$    50.1% 0.50$           NORTH DAKOTA 1,000.00$         874                 874.00$            1,000.00$        114.4% 1.14$           

MISSOURI 2,013.00$    3,246                 3,246.00$      1,082.00$    33.3% 0.33$           OKLAHOMA -$                 1,349              1,349.00$         -$                 0.0% -$             

OHIO 21,618.74$  29,552               29,552.00$    5,646.25$    19.1% 0.19$           SOUTH DAKOTA 1,001.00$         1,038              1,038.00$         904.76$           87.2% 0.87$           

WISCONSIN 170.00$       3,902                 3,902.00$      560.00$       14.4% 0.14$           TEXAS 7,947.83$         5,395              5,395.00$         13,231.00$      245.2% 2.45$           

Total:  97,403.27$  124,231             124,231.00$  25,355.67$  20.4% 0.20$           WYOMING 5,600.00$         1,274              1,274.00$         1,000.00$        78.5% 0.78$           

Total:  56,818.88$       28,284            28,284.00$       24,155.76$      85.4% 0.85$           

Western Region

ALASKA -$             1,584                 1,584.00$      3,125.00$    197.3% 1.97$           National HQ -$                 -$                 2,370.00$        

ARIZONA 13,998.00$  7,573                 7,573.00$      8,345.00$    110.2% 1.10$           

CALIFORNIA 916.00$       10,330               10,330.00$    3,292.48$    31.9% 0.32$           Grand Total:  317,190.89$  355,162        355,162.00$  148,926.03$ 41.9% 0.42$        

HAWAII 360.00$       46                      46.00$           300.00$       652.2% 6.52$           

IDAHO 61.00$         599                    599.00$         75.00$         12.5% 0.13$           

NEVADA 500.00$       343                    343.00$         75.00$         21.9% 0.22$           

OREGON 7,967.00$    1,321                 1,321.00$      4,264.33$    322.8% 3.23$           

PHILIPPINES 300.00$       65                      65.00$           75.00$         0.0% 1.15$           

UTAH 505.00$       488                    488.00$         75.00$         15.4% 0.15$           

WASHINGTON 50.00$         2,100                 2,100.00$      475.00$       22.6% 0.23$           

Total:  24,657.00$  24,449               24,449.00$    20,101.81$  82.2% 0.82$           

MEMBERSHIP AS OF:  DECEMBER 31, 2021

DONATIONS AS OF:  APRIL 1, 2022


